## Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh

## **National Institute of Neuro-sciences and Hospital**

Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. Phone: 02-48120079, E-mail: nins@hospi.dghs.gov.bd

Ref:-56(8)/NINS&H/Tender Document/2023-24/1969



Date: 03/12/2023

## **Invitation for Tender (OTM)**

01	Ministry/Division Ministry of Health and					family Welfare		
02	Agency			DirectorGeneral of Health Service				
03	Procuring Entity Name			Director, National Institute of Neuro-Sciences & Hospital				
04	Procuring Entity Code			1270208111110				
05	Procurin	g Entity	District	Dhaka-1207				
06	Invitatio	n for		Supply of Medical Equipment				
07	Invitation Reference No			56 (8)/NINS&H/Tender Document/2023-24/1969				
08	Date			03/12/2023				
KEY INFORMATION								
09								
FUNDING INFORMATION								
10 Budget & Source of Fund Revenue Budget (GoB)								
PARTICULAR INFORMATION								
11	Office C	ode		1270208111110				
12	Office Name National Institute of Neuro-Sciences & Hospital							
13	Tender F	ackage	No	NINS & H/GR-22				
14	Tender Package Name			Supply of Medical Equipment				
15	Tender Publication Date			04/12/2023				
16	Tender I	ast Sell	ing Date	01/01/2024 (Office hour)				
17	Tender C	Closing l	Date & Time	02/01/2024, Time:12:00 pm				
18								
19	Name & Address of the office							
Selling Tender Document Accounts section, National Institute of Neuro							ces & Hospital. Sher-e-Bangla	
				Nagar, Dhaka-1207.				
	Receiving Tender document			1) Room No-306, National Institute of Neuro-Sciences & Hospital. Sher-e-Bangla				
				Nagar, Dhaka-1207				
	Opening tender document			Room No-306, National Institute of Neuro-Sciences & Hospital. Sher-e-Bangla				
				Nagar, Dhaka-1207				
20	Place/Date /Time of Pre-Tender meetiing			Room No-311, National Institute of Neuro-Sciences & Hospital. Sher-e-Bangla				
				Nagar, Dhaka-1207; Date 13-12-2023 at 11.00 am FORMATION FOR TENDERER				
21	44 :-4-							
21	Eligibility of Tenderer			Tenderer shall have the following legal documents /capacity to enter into the contract- a) Valid up-to date Trade License b) TIN Certificate with Up to date Tax Return/ Tax Deposit				
				Slip c) VAT Registration Certificate d) Bank Solvency Certificate,				
				e) other details conditions including in the schedule.				
22	Brief Description of Goods Parts for existing Medical Equipment							
23	Price of	Tender	Document	TK. 5000.00 (Per Lot)				
24	PK	Lot	Identification of lot		Location	Tender Security	Completion Time in work	
	No	No				Amount (Tk)	·	
	22	01	Parts for existing Medical	Equipment	NINGO II DI 1	2.5 % of offered	120 days after Work Order.	
			, and the second		NINS&H, Dhaka.	price	•	
			P	ROCURING	ENTITY DETAILS			
25	Name of Official Inviting Tender Prof. Dr. Quazi Deen Mohammad.							
26	Designation of Official Inviting Tender				Director			
27	Address	of Offic	ial Inviting Tender		National Institute of Neuro-Sciences & Hospital			
					Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207			
28	Contact Details of Official Inviting Tender				Tel: +88-02-48120079; Fax: +88-02-48120568,			
					E-mail: nins@hospi.dghs.gov.bd			
29	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any/all tender (s) without assigning any reason whatever.							

Note: (1) If the date of selling ,receiving & opening of tender is disturbed under any unavoidable circumstances, the next working day will be applicable for the same respectively.

(Prof. Dr. Quazi Deen Mohammad)

Director

National Institute of Neuro-Sciences and Hospital Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.